or more square feet with no 

restaurants or where restaurants 

have separately counted 

parking. 

One (1) space per three hundred 

(300) square feet of gross floor 

area up to one hundred thousand 

(100,000) square feet; and one 

(1) space per three hundred 

twenty-five (325) square feet of 

gross floor area over one 

hundred thousand (100,000) 

square feet. 

(26) Recreational Vehicle Parks: 1 per recreational vehicle and/or 

travel trailer plus required spaces 

for accessory uses.  

c.  OFFICES AND CLINIC USES: